Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/1998	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Douglas R. Russell	03/05/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	K&A Design Group, LLC	
Street Address:	3738 Lexington Road	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40207	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5702101	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)587-6391

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

502-587-3400 Phone: dnagle@stites.com Email: Correspondent Name: David W. Nagle, Jr. Address Line 1: 400 West Market Street Address Line 2: Stites & Harbison, Suite 1800 Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0077W/00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Memorie Stofferahn

Total Attachments: 2

500234947

source=Patent 5702101 Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 018972 FRAME: 0245

PATENT

source=Patent 5702101 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018972 FRAME: 0246

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Douglas R. Russell, an individual residing at 24/6 Beltuap

Beach Rolpect, Ky, is the sole owner of all right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,702,101 issued on December 30, 1997 for a HANDHELD GAMING BALL DISPLAY DEVICE (hereinafter referred to as "the Patent"); and

WHEREAS, K&A Design Group, LLC, a Kentucky limited liability company having offices at 3738 Lexington Road, Louisville, Kentucky 40207 (including its successors and assigns), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent and the invention described therein;

0077W:00001:588240:1:LOUISVILLE

PATENT 018972 FRAME: 024

			MANCH 5	
Signed and sealed at	Louisville	, KY o	on FT	, 2007.
		Dou	uglas R. Russell	Mung
State of $\frac{ky}{}$. (County of $\frac{18478}{}$	es			
Subscribed and sworn to before 2 Mongo	ore me this \underline{STH}	_day of <u></u>	1ARCH 2007	·.
Notary Public				
My Commission expires	3/24/08	, 1		

0077W:00001:588240:1:LOUISVILLE

RECORDED: 03/07/2007

PATENT REEL: 018972 FRAME: 0248